
 

Liturgical Schedule – Feb. 8 through Feb. 22 

 
Sun. Feb 8 SUNDAY OF THE PRODIGAL SON 

 8:00 AM Pre-communion prayers, Orthros & Divine Liturgy  
 12:30 PM St. Makrina Society Meeting  
 

Wed. Feb 11 6:00 PM Midweek Liturgy followed by Potluck Dinner 
 

Sat. Feb 14 SATURDAY OF SOULS 
 8:00 AM Pre-communion prayers, Orthros & Divine Liturgy 

- Each family should provide koliva (a small amount) for their 
 Orthodox loved ones they wish to commemorate. 

 4:00 PM Choir Practice 
 4:30 PM Educational Class 
 5:45 PM  Ninth Hour & Great Vespers 

  
Sun. Feb 15 SUNDAY OF JUDGMENT (MEATFARE SUNDAY) 

 8:00 AM Pre-communion prayers, Orthros & Divine Liturgy 
 

Wed. Feb 18 6:00 PM Midweek Liturgy followed by Potluck Dinner 
 

Sat. Feb 21 5:45 PM Ninth Hour & Great Vespers 
 

Sun. Feb 22 FORGIVENESS SUNDAY (CHEESEFARE SUNDAY) 
 8:00 AM Pre-communion prayers, Orthros & Divine Liturgy 
 6:00 PM Forgiveness Vespers 
 

  



 

Liturgical Schedule Feb.23 through Mar. 6 

 
Mon. Feb. 23 CLEAN MONDAY 
 6:00 PM Compline & Great Canon of St. Andrew 
 
Tues. Feb. 24 CLEAN TUESDAY 
 6:00 PM Compline & Great Canon of St. Andrew 
 
Wed. Feb. 25 CLEAN WEDNESDAY   
 6:00 PM Pre-Sanctified Liturgy & Potluck Dinner 
 
Thur.  Feb. 26 CLEAN THURSDAY 
 6:00 PM Compline & Great Canon of St. Andrew 
 
Fri. Feb 27 CLEAN FRIDAY 
 6:00 PM 1st Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos Followed by 

Falafel Dinner Fundraiser ($15.00 per sandwich) Proceeds to 
benefit St. Basil new building fund 

 7:00 PM   Lenten talks organized by Kaleb Adney (Herman) 
 
Sat. Feb.28 4:00 PM Choir Practice 
 5:45 PM  Ninth Hour & Great Vespers 
 
Sun. Mar 1 SUNDAY OF ORTHODOXY 
 8:00 AM Pre-communion prayers, Orthros & Divine Liturgy 
 5:00 PM Pan-Orthodox Vespers at Saint Basil’s. 
 
Mon. Mar 2 6:00 PM Great Compline 
 
Wed. Mar 4 6:00 PM Pre-sanctified Liturgy followed by Lenten Potluck Dinner 
 
Fri. Mar 6 6:00 PM 2nd Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos Followed by Falafel  
 Dinner Fundraiser ($15.00 per sandwich) Proceeds to benefit St. Basil 

New Building fund 
 7:00 PM Lenten talks organized by Kaleb Adney (Herman) 
 
 
 
 



 

Liturgical Schedule Mar.07 through Mar. 21 
 
Sat. Mar 7 4:00 PM Choir Practice 
 5:45 PM  Ninth Hour & Great Vespers 
 
Sun. Mar 8 SUNDAY OF ST. GREGORY PALAMAS 
 8:00 AM Pre-communion prayers, Orthros & Divine Liturgy  
 5:00 PM Pan-Orthodox Service at St. George Serbian 

Orthodox Church at 11001 Greenwood St, Lenexa, KS 66215 
 
Mon. Mar 9 6:00 PM Great Compline 
 
Wed. Mar 11 6:00 PM Pre-sanctified Liturgy followed by Lenten Potluck Dinner 
 
Fri. Mar 13 6:00 PM 3rd Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos Followed by Falafel 

Dinner Fundraiser ($15.00 per sandwich) Proceeds to benefit St. Basil 
Building fund  

 7:00 PM  Lenten talks organized by Kaleb Adney (Herman) 
 
Sat. Mar 14 5:45 PM Ninth Hour & Great Vespers 
 
Sun. Mar 15 SUNDAY OF THE HOLY CROSS 
 8:00 AM Pre-communion prayers, Orthros & Divine Liturgy 
 12:30 PM   Saint Makrina 

 5:00 PM Pan Orthodox Service at Holy Trinity Orthodox Church, 11901 
Pflumm Rd, OP, KS.  

 
Mon. Mar 16 6:00 PM Great Compline 
 
Wed. Mar 18 6:00 PM Pre-sanctified Liturgy followed by Lenten Potluck Dinner 
 
Fri. Mar 20 6:00 PM 4th Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos Followed by Falafel 

Dinner Fundraiser ($15.00 per sandwich) Proceeds to benefit St. Basil 
Building fund 

 7:00 PM  Lenten talks organized by Kaleb Adney (Herman) 
 
Sat. Mar 21 9:00 AM Brotherhood Breakfast  
 4:00 PM Choir Practice 

 5:45 PM Ninth Hour & Great Vespers 
 
 



 

 

Liturgical Schedule Mar.22 through Apr. 3 
 
Sun, Mar 22 SUNDAY OF ST. JOHN CLIMACUS 
 8:00 AM Pre-communion prayers, Orthros & Divine Liturgy 
 5:00 PM Pan-Orthodox Service at Annunciation Greek Orthodox 

Church, 12001 Wornall Rd, KC, MO. 
 
Mon. Mar 23 6:00 PM Great Compline 
 
Wed. Mar 25 ANNUNCIATION OF THE THEOTOKOS 
 6:00 PM Divine Liturgy for ANNUNCIATION OF THE THEOTOKOS 

followed by Lenten Potluck Dinner 
 
Fri. Mar 27 6:00 PM 4th Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos  
 Followed by Falafel Dinner Fundraiser ($15.00 per sandwich) Proceeds 

to benefit St. Basil New Building fund 
 7:00 PM Lenten talks organized by Kaleb Adney (Herman) 
 
Sat. Mar 28 4:00 PM Choir Practice 
 5:45 PM Ninth Hour & Great Vespers 
 
Sun. Mar 29             SUNDAY OF SAINT MARY OF EGYPT 
 8:00 AM Pre-communion prayers, Orthros & Divine Liturgy 
 5:00 PM Pan-Orthodox Service at St. Mary of Egypt Orthodox Church 

at 3745 Chestnut Avenue Kansas City, Missouri 64128 

 
Mon. Mar 30 6:00 PM Little Compline with Great Canon of Repentance by St. 

Andrew and the life of St. Mary of Egypt 
  
Wed. Apr 1 6:00 PM Pre-sanctified Liturgy followed by Lenten Potluck Dinner 
 
Fri. Apr 3 6:00 PM 5th Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos Followed by Falafel 

Dinner Fundraiser ($15.00 per sandwich) Proceeds to benefit St. Basil 
Building fund 

 7:00 PM Lenten talks organized by Kaleb Adney (Herman) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Liturgical Schedule Apr. 4 through Apr. 9  

    
Sat Apr 4 LAZARUS SATURDAY 
 8:45 AM Orthros & Divine Liturgy followed by  
 Making palm crosses and decorating candles with children for Palm 

Sunday. 
 4:00 PM Choir Practice 
 5:45 PM Ninth Hour and Great Vespers 
 
Sun Apr 5 PALM SUNDAY 
 8:45 AM Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy 
 COFFEE HOUR – Palm Sunday Fundraiser 
 Adults-$30.00, Children 6-12-$15.00, Children 5 and under are free 
 (set up, serve, clean up) 
 6:00 PM Bridegroom Orthros I 
 

NO CONFESSIONS HEARD DURING HOLY WEEK 
 

 HOLY MONDAY 
Mon. Apr 6 9:00 AM Pre-sanctified Liturgy 
  (Prep Meat for Pascha Meal) 
 6:00 PM Bridegroom Orthros II 

 
 
Tues. Apr 7 

 
9:00 AM 

HOLY TUESDAY 
9th Hour & Pre-sanctified Liturgy 

 6:00 PM Bridegroom Orthros III 
 

  HOLY WEDNESDAY 
Wed. Apr 8 9:00 AM Pre-sanctified Liturgy 
 6:00 PM Holy Unction 

 
  HOLY THURSDAY 
Thurs. Apr 9 9:00 AM Vesperal Liturgy – (Prepare sacraments for infirmed and 

elderly for entire year) 
 DYE EGGS & Ready Ribbon for 12 Gospels Service 
 5:00 PM Foot washing followed by Lenten Meal (potluck) 
 7:00 PM Twelve Gospels 
 



 

  
Liturgical Schedule Apr. 10 through Apr. 12 

 
HOLY FRIDAY 

Fri. Apr 10 9:00 AM Royal Hours 
 11:30 AM Decorating of the Bier  
  3:00 PM Taking the body down vespers  
  7:00 PM Lamentation Orthros 
 10:00 PM       All-night Vigil 
 

VICTORY SATURDAY 
 Need to purchase Bay Leaves and Get Rose Petals  
Sat. Apr 11 12:00 AM All night Vigil 
 9:00 AM Vesperal Liturgy 
 (Chop vegetables & prepare greek salad) 
 9:00 PM Lamb into oven on Low Heat, 150, for 12 hours 
 11:00 PM RUSH SERVICE 

 
HOLY PASCHA – CHRIST IS RISEN! 

Sun Apr 12 12:00 AM Continuation of RUSH SERVICE 

BREAK FAST TOGETHER – PLEASE NOTE – YOU MAY NOT USE 
CHURCH OVENS DURING THIS TIME! 
 11:00 AM Chicken into oven 
 2:00 PM    Agape Vespers 

 3:00 PM Coffee Hour – Agape Meal Fundraiser 
 Adults-$25.00, Children 6-12-$10.00, Children 5 and under are free 
 PASCHAL MEAL (set up, serve, clean up)  
 


